

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1414

ANSWERED ON 13/03/2023


PRICING OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

1414  DR. JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the split up details of amounts collected by Government by levying basic excise duty, special additional excise duty, the road and infrastructure cess and agriculture and infrastructure development cess, and such other cess and surcharges on petroleum products during last five years, Year wise; and

(b) the details thereof, category wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) & (b): The details of contribution of petroleum sector to exchequer, including that of petroleum products for the last five years and current year are given below:

    (Rs. Crore)

Particulars 2017-
18

2018-
19

2019-
20

2020-
21

2021-
22

2022-23
(Apr-Dec
2023)  (P)

1. Contribution to Central
Exchequer

  A. Tax/ Duties on Crude oil &
Petroleum products

  Cess on Crude Oil 14,514 17,741 14,789 10,676 19,214 14,872


Royalty on Crude Oil /
Natural Gas 4,747 6,062 5,602 3,590 5,639 7,398

  Customs Duty 11,171 16,035 22,927 13,514 11,423 11,091
  NCCD on Crude Oil 968 1,180 1,130 1,016 1,121 884
  Excise Duty 229,716 214,369 223,057 372,970 363,305 203,171
  Service tax 1,228 340 17 0  -     -
  IGST 9,211 16,479 13,099 11,594 19,726 17,041
  CGST 4,488 7,437 6,831 6,158 10,843 9,677
  Others 125 204 88 365 338 48


Sub Total
(A) 276,168 279,847 287,540 419,884 431,609 264,182


B. Dividend to Government/
Income tax etc.  59,994 68,194 46,775 35,185 60,694 43,730

Total Contribution to Central
Exchequer               (A+B) 336,163 348,041 334,315 455,069 492,303 307,913

2. Contribution to State Exchequer 206,863 227,591 221,056 217,650 282,122 237,089

Total Contribution of Petroleum
Sector to Exchequer      (1+2) 543,026 575,632 555,370 672,719 774,425 545,002

(P) Provisional
Notes:
1. As per details provided by 15 major oil & gas companies to Petroleum Planning and Analysis Cell.
2. Profit petroleum on exploration of Oil/ Natural Gas.
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